

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI**MAIN CASE No. WRIT APPEAL No.102 of 2026****PROCEEDINGS SHEET**

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	05.02.2026	<u>DEV, J & SS,J</u> Issue notice before admission. The learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to serve personal notice to the respondents through registered post with acknowledgment due and file proof of service in the registry. List the matter along with W.A. Nos.99, 100 and 101 of 2026 _____ DEV, J _____ SS,J BV	