

28 to 37 (10 Cases)

W.A.Nos.99, 100, 101, 102, 169, 187, 188, 189, 190, 265 of 2026

M VENKATESWARA RAO

Vs

THE STATE OF AP

Present: Mr. K.S. Murthy, Senior Advocate representing
K.S. Murthy Associates, for Appellant in W.A.Nos.99,
100, 101 and 102 of 2026.

Mr. Bharath Babu, Advocate for Appellant in
W.A.No.169 of 2026.

Mr. S.V.S.S. Sivaram, Advocate representing
CKR Associates in W.A.Nos.187, 188, 189
and 190 of 2026.

Mr. Ghanta Rama Rao, Senior Advocate representing
Mr. Ghanta Sridhar, Advocate for Respondent in
W.A.No.265 of 2026.

List on 27.04.2026.

Photocopy of order be placed on the files of above mentioned
connected cases.

(LISA GILL)
JUDGE

(NINALA JAYASURYA)
JUDGE

Date: 08.04.2026
MS